TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AddChem Systems		08/05/2005	General Partnership: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Environmental Energy Services, Inc.
Street Address:	8 West Kenosia Avenue
City:	Danbury
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06810
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1005136	BASCHEM
Registration Number:	761831	LIQUIMAG
Registration Number:	1095596	ULTRAMAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)324-8191

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-324-8116

Email: mfoster@goodwin.com

Correspondent Name: Clare A. Kretzman, Esq.

Address Line 1: Shipman & Goodwin LLP

Address Line 2: 300 Atlantic Street, 3rd Floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clare A. Kretzman
Signature:	/Clare A. Kretzman/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003139 FRAME: 0759

900030068

Date:	08/12/2005
Total Attachments: 3	
source=ADDCHEM Trademark Assignment	to EES#page1.tif
source=ADDCHEM Trademark Assignment	to EES#page2.tif

source=ADDCHEM Trademark Assignment to EES#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003139 FRAME: 0760

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is made as of August 5, 2005, (the "Effective Date") between ADDCHEM SYSTEMS, a partnership organized under the Uniform Partnership Law of the State of Georgia ("Assignor") and ENVIRONMENTAL ENERGY SERVICES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Connecticut ("Assignee").

PREAMBLE

Assignor is the owner of the United States Trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"). Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of August 5, 2005 (the "Purchase Agreement"). Pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to assume all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks. Therefore, the parties agree as follows with the intent to be legally bound:

AGREEMENT

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and all registrations associated therewith, to Assignee to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its use, enjoyment or conveyance the same as would have been held by Assignor had this Agreement and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
ADDCHEM SYSTEMS	ENVIRONMENTAL ENERGY
	SERVICES, INC.
By:	By: Chald Cloud
Name:	Name: KKAMED A- NOWIKE
Title:	Title: PESIDENT

124053 v.01\18432-01 EXECUTION FINAL

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is made as of August 5, 2005, (the "Effective Date") between ADDCHEM SYSTEMS, a partnership organized under the Uniform Partnership Law of the State of Georgia ("Assignor") and ENVIRONMENTAL ENERGY SERVICES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Connecticut ("Assignee").

PREAMBLE

Assignor is the owner of the United States Trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"). Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of August 5, 2005 (the "Purchase Agreement"). Pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to assume all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks. Therefore, the parties agree as follows with the intent to be legally bound:

AGREEMENT

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and all registrations associated therewith, to Assignee to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its use, enjoyment or conveyance the same as would have been held by Assignor had this Agreement and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
ADDCHEM SYSTEMS	ENVIRONMENTAL ENERGY SERVICES, INC.
By: Colent P. Bannes Name: ROBGET P. BENNETT Title: PARTNER	By: Name: Title:

124053 v.01\18432-01 EXECUTION FINAL

TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademarks

Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Serial No.	Registration Date
U.S.	BASCHEM	1,005,136	73/008,142	February 25, 1975
U.S.	LIQUIMAG	761,831	72/163,522	December 24, 1963
U.S.	ULTRAMAG	1,095,596	73/144,714	July 11, 1978

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/12/2005 REEL: 003139 FRAME: 0763